NPOAIATPA®H MPOIONTOZ/PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: Nukdvioog aoTEPOEIdNG ATTOENPANEVOG
Product description: Anise seeds dried

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Bietvau/Vietnam

Zuokevaoia: NMpwToyevAg cuokeuaoia TTAACTIKO aaki KATAAANAO yia Aueon €TTaPN UE
TPOPINOY CUOKEUOOPEVO O€ KavovikEG auvenkeg TrepiBaAloviog (Kabapd Bdapog 10
kg)

Packaging: Primary packaging plastic bag appropriate for direct food contact!
packed in normal ambient conditions (Net weight 10 kg)

1 >0ppwva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai Koivorik vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities,
FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wNg: 2 Xpovia atrd TNV NUEPOUNVIA TTApPAywYNGS yia TNV aTTAr] CUOKEUAaia
OUOKEUOOUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG ouvlnkeg TePIBAAAOVTOC 1 OTTWG opileTal atrd TOV
TTpopnOeuT

Shelf life: 2 years from production date packed in normal ambient conditions or as
defined by the producer.



— (%

2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ KavovikéG ouvlnkeg TrepIBaANovTog, o€
MEpOG Opooepd Kal okiEpd (MEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouviipnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOC e OXAMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKA O¢€ €TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOPiUWY, KATACTANATA TPOYiWY, super
markets, oe mini markets k.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini markets
etc.

AvdAuon XxapakTnploTIKwV TTpoidvrog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

0vOson: "AUKAVIOOG aTTOENPAUEVOG
Ingredients: Anise seeds dried

Duoikd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/
Physical characteristics: TuTTikr) Tou TTPoIdvTOoG Yeuaon/ Typical product taste.
=éva owpara/ foreign materials max 1%

ATtrouaia eviéuwy / Absence of insect.



BioAoyiKd XapOaKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

XNUIKA XapOoKTNPICTIKA
Chemical characteristics/:

MUknNTeC-ZUpeg/ Molds-Yeasts: max 10* cfu/g
OMX/TPC: max 10* cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atroucia oTta 259 - absent/ 25¢g
*oUP@WVa PE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPEG TTOU £XEI BEDEI N eTaIpEia

pag/ according to internal specification of our company

Yypaaoia / moisture: max 13%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

A@Aatogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 pg/Kg
AopAaToéiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
Qxpartotivn A/Ochratoxin A: max 15 ug/Kg

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: Sup@wva pe Ta 6pla Tou
KavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTToTroIfoewv auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
YmoAsipypata  @uto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
20PQwva Pe Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV  TWV OXETIKWV  TPOTTOTTOINCEWV  autou. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all
the relevant amendments.

IMoAuKUKAIKOI apwpaTikoi udpoyovavepakes/PAH:
max 50 ppb

BevCo(a) Trupévio/Benzo[a]pyrene: max 10ppb



EmioAuavon: ETtwvupia etaipiag, lMepiypa®ry TTPOIGVTOG,  XWPO
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Bdpog, lot, olvBeon TpoidvTog,

nu/via Ajgng, ouvBrkeg diatrpnong.

Labeling: Company name, product description, origin, net weight,

lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

MpoBAerépevn Xpnon: To Tpoidv XPNOILOTIOIEITAI WG OUCTATIKG YyIa TNV
TTOPACKEUN TPOYPIKWV.

Product use: As an ingredient in food production.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHMEVO TPOQPINO CUMPWVA HE TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC
1830/2003

Tpog@ipo Trou dev éxel utrooTEl eme§epyacoia pe 1ovifouoa aktivoBoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation.



MoTotroINTIKA — evOedEIYUEVO TTPOIOV VIO CUYKEKPIPEVN Siatpo@n/

Certificates — suitability for particular diets

MoTomoinTtikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi/No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL 4
Aiarpogny/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v

AlaBperrTikn eTioAuavon avda 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product*:

Evépyela/ Energy 311 kcal
Mpwreiveg/ Protein 10,96 g
Y&atavOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 68,47 g
2dakyapa/ Sugars 1,719
Nitrapd/ Fat 6,79
AlatnTIKEG iveg/ Dietary fibers 28 g
Ndarpio/ sodium 18 mg

* H TTePIEKTIKOTNTA T€ AAATI OQEIAETAI QTTOKAEIOTIKG 0TV TTAPOUTIA PUOIKWGS EVEXOUEVOU vaTpiou/
The salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium
*USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference




AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYMO®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information
according to European legislation

Present as ingredient
(Trapoucia wg ocuoTATIKO)

Traces (Ixvn)
(No trace < detection limit)

Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt,
kamut and products thereof / ZiTnpd& mou TepiExouv yAouTévn (dnAadn NO NO
aITapl, aikaAn, kpiBapl, Bpwpun, aitog aTéATa, oiItnped kamut f ol
UBPISIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG KaI TTpOidvTa Ye BAaN Ta aITNPA aUTA)
Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivogidr kai TTpoiovTa pe NO NO
Bdaon Ta Kapkivoeidn
Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai TrpoiévTa pe Bdon Ta auyd NO NO
Fish and products thereof / Wdapia kai TpoidévTa pe Bdon T1a wdpia NO NO
Peanuts and products thereof/ Apayideg kai TrpoidvTa e Bdon Tig NO NO
apayideg
Soybeans and products thereof / £6yia kai TTpoidvTa pe Bdon 1n oodyia NO NO
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / FdAa kai TTpoidvVTQ e NO NO
Bdaon 1o yaAa (cuptrepiAapfavopévng TG AakTolng)
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut, pistachio,
macadamia) and products thereof /KapTroi pe kEAu@og, dnAadn
auuydoAa, @ouvToukia, Kapudia NO NO
Kapudia avakapdiwdwy, kapudia TTekav, kapudia BpadiAiag, puaoTikia
KEAUQWTA, KapTToi pakadapiag kal kapudia KouivoAavT Kail TTpoidvTa
ue Bdon Ta avwWTEPW
Celery and products thereof / ZéAivo kai TTpoidvTa pe Baan 1o oéAivo NO NO
Mustard and products thereof / MouoTtapda kai TTpoidvTa pe faon n NO NO
pouoTapda
Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol onoapiou Kai TTpoiovTa pe Bdon NO NO
TOUG GTTOPOUG oNCapIoy
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10
mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aio&eidio Tou Beiou kai TTapdywya o€ NO NO
OuyKévTpwaon peyaAuTtepn ammé 10 mg/kg ekgppalopevn wg SO2
Lupine and products thereof/ AoUTTivo kai TTpoidévTa pe Bdon 10 NO NO
AouTTivo
Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kKal TTpoiovTa pe Baon Ta
HOAGKIQ NO NO




Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handledon | InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH o its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK {LACTOSE] or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives ND NO NO ND YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm ND NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO






